MR1331-135/DIV

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

410 461 3067 P. 01
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0896

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
City AND Retent and Tredemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies) SAOU-WEN SU LIN-HAN TSAI CHUAN-HSING CHEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/26/13; 4/26/13; 4/26/13 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 22F., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU City: TAIPE! State: Country: TAIWAN Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Docket Number: MR1331-135/DIV Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	
9. Signature	5/2/2013	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Documents to be recorded (including cover Customer No. 04586 ignment Recordation Services, Direction Services)	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ctor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460	

Attorney Docket No. MR1331-135/DIV

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- 1. Saou-Wen SU
- 2. Lin-Han TSAI
- 3. Chuan-Hsing CHEN

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

22F., 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipci, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE-INPUT-MULTIPLE-COTPUT ANTENNA DEVICE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Serial No. 13/875,484, filed 5/2/2013

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taipei. Taiwan

2013	Saou-Wen Su Saon-Wen SU
Aoril 26, 2013	Assignor
Date	Lin-Han Trai Lin-Han TSAI
April 26, 2013	Assignor
Date	Chuay-Hsing Chen Chuan-Hsing CHEN
April 26, 2013	
Date	Assignor

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/02/2013